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FEBRUARY 6, 2017 PROCEEDINGS OF THE NUCKOLLS COUN
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

The Nuckolls County Board of Commissioners met Monday, February 6, 2017 in the Board Meeting Room at
the Courthouse, Nelson, Nebraska, per recess of January 23, 2017. Christensen, Zikmund and Blackstone
present for the meeting. The agenda of said meeting was remitted to board members in advance of the meeting
and 1s posted in the County Clerk’s office and on the County Website. Chairman Zikmund announced the
‘Open Meetings Act Law’ as posted in the Commissioners Board Meeting Room and handouts are available.

The board reconvened at 8:30 a.m. Blackstone made a motion to approve the Agenda and the January 23,
2017 minutes. Seconded by Christensen. Zikmund, Blackstone and Christensen voted Aye. 0 voted Nay.
Motion Carried.

Gary Warren, Highway Superintendent, Jeff Wagner of Mainelli & Wagner and Associates, and Cindy
Buescher, Executive Secretary met with the Board to give the weekly update on the road department. Their
discussion included; blades are running when possible, hauling gravel, shop work on #84 Pete and #70A, job
evaluations are being done and Warren explained that he would like to get the engineering done on FEMA
Project #573.

A motion was made by Zikmund for the board to sign County Bridge Match Agreement between
Nuckolls County and The State of Nebraska Department of Roads Bridge #C006513610. Seconded by
Blackstone. Zikmund, Blackstone and Christensen voted Aye. 0 voted Nay. Motion Carried.

A motion was made by Christensen to fix & sell older county owned Triple Axel Pup and purchase 2004
From RDO Truck Center. Seconded by Zikmund. Zikmund, Blackstone and Christensen voted Aye. 0
voted Nay. Motion Carried.

A brief discussion was held between the board and the elected officials. It was determined that courthouse
hours would remain the same.

A motion was made by Christensen to accept Monthly Board Reports from the County Clerk, County
Treasurer, Clerk of the District Court, Clerk of the County Court and Sheriff’s Department as
submitted. Seconded by Blackstone. Zikmund, Blackstone and Christensen voted Aye. 0 voted Nay.
Motion Carried.

After discussion and a call to Nirma’s Labor Law Attorney Pam Bourne, the board decided that the sick leave
portion of the new employee handbook should be reviewed. A motion was made by Christensen to table the
Adopting Employee Handbook for revisions. Seconded by Zikmund. Zikmund, Blackstone and
Christensen voted Aye. 0 voted Nay. Motion Carried.

No decision was made on the courthouse locks and doors. The board asked Miller to contact Saathoff
Construction to look at the room behind the judge’s office upstairs and the main vault in the basement.

Ken Himmelberg informed the board about the upcoming Household Hazardous Waste pick up April 1, 2017
from 2:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. at the Nuckolls County Road Department Yard in Nelson.

The board tabled the Open Meetings Act Review.
A motion was made by Zikmund to approve Eletech Inc. quarterly fees of $413.91. Seconded by
Christensen. Zikmund, Blackstone and Christensen voted Aye. 0 voted Nay. Motion Carried.
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A motion was made by Christensen to Appoint Donald Williams, Mike Mousel, Daren Blackstone and
Samantha Haba to Safety Committee as well as accepting the Safety Committee Reports as submitted.
Seconded by Zikmund. Zikmund, Blackstone and Christensen voted Aye. 0 voted Nay. Motion Carried.

There being no further business the meeting was recessed at 12:15 p.m. until Tuesday, February 21, 2017.

Timothy Zikmund, Chairman
By: Carrie Miller, County Clerk

ADAMS COUNTY CLERK OF DISTRICT INV. #1280 S 2,003.00
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES #1900452287 S 372.60
AURORA COOP DODGE TIRES S 596.08
BELLEVILE TELESCOPE INV. #24473 S 150.50
BLACK HILLS ENERGY #7318 6903 29 S 635.01
BOEKA,DONNA CONTRACT S 108.24
BOTTORF, WESLEY C. J. NOWELL S 598.95
BRODY CHEMICAL COMP. INC. INV. #420738 S 268.10
BROWN, KATE RENEWAL S 98.00
BUSINESS WORLD PRODUCTS #630664 S 182.72
CASEY'S GENERAL STORES, INC CUST. #17818 S 1,073.72
CHRISTENSEN, DOYLE MILEAGE S 113.40
CITY OF NELSON ACT. #208700 S 1,451.61
CLAY COUNTY SHERIFF INV. #46 S 180.00
COLORADO JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT CASE 11CR17 S 27.25
CONTRYMAN ASSOCIATES, P.C. INV. #96717 S 5,000.00
COOPERATIVE PRODUCERS INC #0000404744 S 1,508.64
CORMAN,DANIEL MILEAGE S 129.60
CULLIGAN OF HASTINGS INV. #4351901 S 103.65
D&D LYONS DEN INMATE MEAL S 7.74
DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENTRAL INV. #1042465 S 532.00
DROHMAN,VIRGINIA PRIOR SERVICE S 96.00
EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONS INV.#7133285-0 S 597.42
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE INV. #998028 S 34.16
ELETECH, INC. INV. #59741 S 1,350.00
ENERGIZED ELECTRIC LLC INV. #880 S 50.00
ENSIGN,VICKI C. CORMAN S 133.23
FANGMEIER,CRYSTAL MILEAGE S 64.99
FERGUSON,SELMA PRIOR SERVICE S 72.00
GARCIA, DR. AMBER INV. #67891 S 600.00
GERMER MURRAY & JOHNSON PUB. DEFENDER  $ 2,850.46
GLENWOOD TELECOMMUNICATIONS #10464464 S 322.27
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GONZALES, ROYCE

HALL COUNTY CORRECTIONS
HARRINGTON,KAREN

HOLIDAY INN

HOMETOWN LEASING

HUNT INSURANCE GROUP

| 4 DETAIL,INC

JEO CONSULTING GROUP INC
KENNY'S LUMBER AND FARM SUPPLY
KOTINEK, ROBERT

KRFS

KROTZINGER,MARILYN

LIESKE, LIESKE & ENSZ, P.C. L.L.O.
MAIN STREET MEDICAL
MARR,JAMES,R.

MARYSVILLE ADVOCATE

MATTHEW BENDER & CO. INC
MICROFILM IMAGING SYSTEMS INC
MILLER, CARRIE

MIPS INC

MURRAY,JANICE,E.
NACO-NEBRASKA

NE DEPT OF CORRECTIONAL SERV
NUCKOLLS COUNTY COURT
NUCKOLLS COUNTY LOCOMOTIVE
NUCKOLLS COUNTY TREASURER
OAK GROVE CEMETERY ASSOCIATION
QUILL CORP.

RASMUSSEN MECHANICAL SERVICES, INC

RAY'S AUTO SALES

ROGERS,SUSAN

SAATHOFF CONSTRUCTION LLC
SARA J. BOCKSTADTER

SHOPKO STORES OPERATING CO., LLC
SKALKA & BAACK LAW FIRM
STANARD APPRAISAL SERVICE INC
SULLIVAN SHOEMAKER P.C., L.L.O.
SULLIVAN,JOSEPH

SUPERIOR ACE HARDWARE
SUPERIOR MOTOR PARTS,INC
SUPERIOR PHARMACY

SUPERIOR PUBLISHING CO., INC.
THORNBERRY,DORIS

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA-LINCOLN
US BANK

USPS-HASLER

VERIZON WIRELESS

MILEAGE

R. SUNDAY
PRIOR SERVICE
R. GONZALES
PYMT. #008
INV. #261

INV. #22720
INV. #92938
AR INV.#148624
MILEAGE

AD

PRIOR SERVICE
JV 15-10,11,12
T. SHOLTY
PRIOR SERVICE
JV 15-7 PUB.
INV.#89852583
RENTAL
MILEAGE

INV. #17010907
PRIOR SERVICE
INV. #11567
INV. #1041226
FILING FEES
ELECTION P/P
'15 TAX COLL.
2016 MOWING
INV. #2546017
#SRV043309
INV. #8579
PLAQUE - DAN
INV. #2016-744
FORECLOSURE
TRAN. #6181
A. KOUMA

INV. #2081

K. HALL

PRIOR SERVICE
INV. #170637/1
INV. #290570
ACT. #1402
CUST. #372
PRIOR SERVICE
MILEAGE
DOLLAR GEN.
POSTAGE
#9776046044
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95.58
1,453.71
12.00
1,799.10
791.00
2,991.00
153.43
750.00
8.90
75.60
30.00
60.00
152.00
70.00
156.00
87.75
72.08
270.00
102.60
2,603.04
72.00
1,579.86
2,914.05
51.00
864.00
36,688.48
300.00
210.92
22,489.00
52.88
157.93
1,389.97
350.00
60.59
1,989.86
23,730.00
976.68
96.00
878.07
24.99
60.91
979.65
17.00
150.00
1,446.12
2,000.00
5.60
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VILLAGE PHARMACY

WEBSTER COUNTY SHERIFF
WHEELAND,MARY

WINDSTREAM NEBRASKA INC.
WOODWARD'S DISPOSAL SERV, INC.
ABS FARMS

AMERICAN FIRST AID & SAFETY
BARCO MUNICIPAL PRODUCTS INC
BARGEN,JERRY

BAUM HYDRAULICS COMPANY
BLACK HILLS ENERGY

C & M SUPPLY, INC.

CITY OF NELSON

CITY OF SUPERIOR UTILITIES
COOPERATIVE PRODUCERS INC
CORNHUSKER CLEANING SYSTEMS INC
DEWEESE SAND & GRAVEL INC
FAIMON,PAUL

FRIESEN MOTOR SERVICE

HOLIDAY INN

HOMETOWN LEASING

INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEMS

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

KENNY'S LUMBER AND FARM SUPPLY
KIMBALL MIDWEST

KULLY PIPE & STEEL SUPPLY
LAWRENCE VILLAGE

LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC.

MAINELLI WAGNER & ASSOCIATES INC
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS
MATHESON TRI-GAS INC

MICHAEL TODD & COMPANY INC
NEBRASKA SALT & GRAIN CO
NEWMAN TRAFFIC SIGNS

NMC EXCHANGE LLC

PETRO-PLUS, INC.

POWERPLAN

QUILL CORP.

RADIANT HEATING SYSTEMS, INC.
REEVE,NORMAN

RUSKIN VILLAGE

SCHMIDT MACHINE

SHOPKO STORES OPERATING CO., LLC
SOUTH CENTRAL ELECTRIC

SOUTH CENTRAL PUBLIC POWER DIST
SUPERIOR ACE HARDWARE
SUPERIOR IMPLEMENT, INC.

PRIOR SERVICE
#090055846
NO8711-2217
1/3 SCRAPER/
INV. #3-07714
#IN-222954
PRIOR SERVICE
INV. #1953071
#5544 4908 92
#43162

ACT. #407100
ACT. #1795
#0000404742
INV. #505313
INV. #163992
PRIOR SERVICE
INV. #289377
WARREN
PYMT. #003
INV.#222233046
INV. #10196927
AR INV.#148387
INV. #5339193
INV. #661508
SHOP WATER
#9304540447
DEC. CONSULT.
#19238625
INV.#14577001
INV. #154550
INV. #41599
#T1-0305523
#CUI318379
#042245

INV. #640897
INV. #2978466
INV. #49366
PRIOR SERVICE
SHOP WATER
VALVE JOB
TRAN. #5861
INV. #2155
ACT. #6807001
INV. #170098/1
INV. #1S24788
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82.82
5,500.00
15.00
1,616.93
35.00
31,200.00
37.30
342.96
36.00
381.18
658.11
12,265.66
527.84
241.49
3,833.55
95.41
26,550.13
18.00
55.00
399.80
138.50
562.80
1,971.00
282.39
475.10
97.42
38.25
704.56
23,312.52
6,406.05
427.60
3,404.63
2,925.61
610.76
703.57
187.35
1,491.76
50.99
285.00
12.00
30.80
292.50
64.86
200.00
1,122.20
1,183.24
322.56
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SUPERIOR MOTOR PARTS,INC INV. #288874 S 1,063.95
SUPERIOR OUTDOOR POWER CENTER INV. #32921 S 40.54
SUPERIOR PUBLISHING CO., INC. 11/17/2016 S 162.13
THERMO KING CHRISTENSEN INV. #300203 S 293.32
WERNER CONSTRUCTION LLC PROJECT 522 S 17,729.20
WESTOVER ROCK & SAND, INC. INV. #7654 S 15,604.78
WILSON, TOM,A. PRIOR SERVICE S 25.00
WINDSTREAM NEBRASKA INC. #090055798 S 182.53
VERIZON WIRELESS #9777416722 S 345.47
MID-AMERICAN BENEFITS, INC. 12/7/2016 S 56,131.19
REGION Il BEHAVIORAL HLT.SERV INV. #110 S 2,767.38
WINDSTREAM NEBRASKA INC. #090670617 S 947.23
SOUTH CENTRAL PUBLIC POWER DIST ACT. #106001 S 226.44
WINDSTREAM NEBRASKA INC. #090670617 S 487.96



