



### FEBRUARY 6, 2017 PROCEEDINGS OF THE NUCKOLLS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

The Nuckolls County Board of Commissioners met Monday, February 6, 2017 in the Board Meeting Room at the Courthouse, Nelson, Nebraska, per recess of January 23, 2017. Christensen, Zikmund and Blackstone present for the meeting. The agenda of said meeting was remitted to board members in advance of the meeting and is posted in the County Clerk's office and on the County Website. Chairman Zikmund announced the 'Open Meetings Act Law' as posted in the Commissioners Board Meeting Room and handouts are available.

The board reconvened at 8:30 a.m. Blackstone made a motion to approve the Agenda and the January 23, 2017 minutes. Seconded by Christensen. Zikmund, Blackstone and Christensen voted Aye. 0 voted Nay. Motion Carried.

Gary Warren, Highway Superintendent, Jeff Wagner of Mainelli & Wagner and Associates, and Cindy Buescher, Executive Secretary met with the Board to give the weekly update on the road department. Their discussion included; blades are running when possible, hauling gravel, shop work on #84 Pete and #70A, job evaluations are being done and Warren explained that he would like to get the engineering done on FEMA Project #573.

A motion was made by Zikmund for the board to sign County Bridge Match Agreement between Nuckolls County and The State of Nebraska Department of Roads Bridge #C006513610. Seconded by Blackstone. Zikmund, Blackstone and Christensen voted Aye. 0 voted Nay. Motion Carried.

A motion was made by Christensen to fix & sell older county owned Triple Axel Pup and purchase 2004 From RDO Truck Center. Seconded by Zikmund. Zikmund, Blackstone and Christensen voted Aye. 0 voted Nay. Motion Carried.

A brief discussion was held between the board and the elected officials. It was determined that courthouse hours would remain the same.

A motion was made by Christensen to accept Monthly Board Reports from the County Clerk, County Treasurer, Clerk of the District Court, Clerk of the County Court and Sheriff's Department as submitted. Seconded by Blackstone. Zikmund, Blackstone and Christensen voted Aye. 0 voted Nay. Motion Carried.

After discussion and a call to Nirma's Labor Law Attorney Pam Bourne, the board decided that the sick leave portion of the new employee handbook should be reviewed. A motion was made by Christensen to table the Adopting Employee Handbook for revisions. Seconded by Zikmund. Zikmund, Blackstone and Christensen voted Aye. 0 voted Nay. Motion Carried.

No decision was made on the courthouse locks and doors. The board asked Miller to contact Saathoff Construction to look at the room behind the judge's office upstairs and the main vault in the basement.

Ken Himmelberg informed the board about the upcoming Household Hazardous Waste pick up April 1, 2017 from 2:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. at the Nuckolls County Road Department Yard in Nelson.

The board tabled the Open Meetings Act Review.

A motion was made by Zikmund to approve Eletech Inc. quarterly fees of \$413.91. Seconded by Christensen. Zikmund, Blackstone and Christensen voted Aye. 0 voted Nay. Motion Carried.





A motion was made by Christensen to Appoint Donald Williams, Mike Mousel, Daren Blackstone and Samantha Haba to Safety Committee as well as accepting the Safety Committee Reports as submitted. Seconded by Zikmund, Blackstone and Christensen voted Aye. 0 voted Nay. Motion Carried.

There being no further business the meeting was recessed at 12:15 p.m. until Tuesday, February 21, 2017.

#### Timothy Zikmund, Chairman By: Carrie Miller, County Clerk

ADAMS COUNTY CLERK OF DISTRICT	INV. #1280	\$	2,003.00
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES	#1900452287	\$	372.60
AURORA COOP	DODGE TIRES	\$	596.08
BELLEVILE TELESCOPE	INV. #24473	\$	150.50
BLACK HILLS ENERGY	#7318 6903 29	\$	635.01
BOEKA,DONNA	CONTRACT	\$	108.24
BOTTORF, WESLEY C.	J. NOWELL	\$	598.95
BRODY CHEMICAL COMP. INC.	INV. #420738	\$ \$	268.10
BROWN, KATE	RENEWAL	\$	98.00
BUSINESS WORLD PRODUCTS	#630664	\$	182.72
CASEY'S GENERAL STORES, INC	CUST. #17818	\$ \$	1,073.72
CHRISTENSEN, DOYLE	MILEAGE		113.40
CITY OF NELSON	ACT. #208700	\$	1,451.61
CLAY COUNTY SHERIFF	INV. #46	\$	180.00
COLORADO JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT	CASE 11CR17	\$	27.25
CONTRYMAN ASSOCIATES, P.C.	INV. #96717	\$	5,000.00
COOPERATIVE PRODUCERS INC	#0000404744	\$	1,508.64
CORMAN,DANIEL	MILEAGE	\$	129.60
CULLIGAN OF HASTINGS	INV. #4351901	\$	103.65
D&D LYONS DEN	INMATE MEAL	\$	7.74
DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENTRAL	INV. #1042465	\$	532.00
DROHMAN, VIRGINIA	PRIOR SERVICE	\$	96.00
EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONS	INV.#7133285-0	\$	597.42
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE	INV. #998028	\$	34.16
ELETECH, INC.	INV. #59741	\$	1,350.00
ENERGIZED ELECTRIC LLC	INV. #880	\$	50.00
ENSIGN,VICKI	C. CORMAN	\$ \$	133.23
FANGMEIER,CRYSTAL	MILEAGE		64.99
FERGUSON,SELMA	PRIOR SERVICE	\$	72.00
GARCIA, DR. AMBER	INV. #67891	\$	600.00
GERMER MURRAY & JOHNSON	PUB. DEFENDER	\$	2,850.46
GLENWOOD TELECOMMUNICATIONS	#10464464	\$	322.27





GONZALES, ROYCE	MILEAGE	\$ 95.58
HALL COUNTY CORRECTIONS	R. SUNDAY	\$ 1,453.71
HARRINGTON,KAREN	PRIOR SERVICE	\$ 12.00
HOLIDAY INN	R. GONZALES	\$ 1,799.10
HOMETOWN LEASING	PYMT. #008	\$ 791.00
HUNT INSURANCE GROUP	INV. #261	\$ 2,991.00
I 4 DETAIL,INC	INV. #22720	\$ 153.43
JEO CONSULTING GROUP INC	INV. #92938	\$ 750.00
KENNY'S LUMBER AND FARM SUPPLY	AR INV.#148624	\$ 8.90
KOTINEK, ROBERT	MILEAGE	\$ 75.60
KRFS	AD	\$ 30.00
KROTZINGER,MARILYN	PRIOR SERVICE	\$ 60.00
LIESKE, LIESKE & ENSZ, P.C. L.L.O.	JV 15-10,11,12	\$ 152.00
MAIN STREET MEDICAL	T. SHOLTY	\$ 70.00
MARR,JAMES,R.	PRIOR SERVICE	\$ 156.00
MARYSVILLE ADVOCATE	JV 15-7 PUB.	\$ 87.75
MATTHEW BENDER & CO. INC	INV.#89852583	\$ 72.08
MICROFILM IMAGING SYSTEMS INC	RENTAL	\$ 270.00
MILLER, CARRIE	MILEAGE	\$ 102.60
MIPS INC	INV. #17010907	\$ 2,603.04
MURRAY,JANICE,E.	PRIOR SERVICE	\$ 72.00
NACO-NEBRASKA	INV. #11567	\$ 1,579.86
NE DEPT OF CORRECTIONAL SERV	INV. #1041226	\$ 2,914.05
NUCKOLLS COUNTY COURT	FILING FEES	\$ 51.00
NUCKOLLS COUNTY LOCOMOTIVE	ELECTION P/P	\$ 864.00
NUCKOLLS COUNTY TREASURER	'15 TAX COLL.	\$ 36,688.48
OAK GROVE CEMETERY ASSOCIATION	2016 MOWING	\$ 300.00
QUILL CORP.	INV. #2546017	\$ 210.92
RASMUSSEN MECHANICAL SERVICES, INC	#SRV043309	\$ 22,489.00
RAY'S AUTO SALES	INV. #8579	\$ 52.88
ROGERS,SUSAN	PLAQUE - DAN	\$ 157.93
SAATHOFF CONSTRUCTION LLC	INV. #2016-744	\$ 1,389.97
SARA J. BOCKSTADTER	FORECLOSURE	\$ 350.00
SHOPKO STORES OPERATING CO., LLC	TRAN. #6181	\$ 60.59
SKALKA & BAACK LAW FIRM	A. KOUMA	\$ 1,989.86
STANARD APPRAISAL SERVICE INC	INV. #2081	\$ 23,730.00
SULLIVAN SHOEMAKER P.C., L.L.O.	K. HALL	\$ 976.68
SULLIVAN,JOSEPH	PRIOR SERVICE	\$ 96.00
SUPERIOR ACE HARDWARE	INV. #170637/1	\$ 878.07
SUPERIOR MOTOR PARTS,INC	INV. #290570	\$ 24.99
SUPERIOR PHARMACY	ACT. #1402	\$ 60.91
SUPERIOR PUBLISHING CO., INC.	CUST. #372	\$ 979.65
THORNBERRY, DORIS	PRIOR SERVICE	\$ 17.00
UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA-LINCOLN	MILEAGE	\$ 150.00
US BANK	DOLLAR GEN.	\$ 1,446.12
USPS-HASLER	POSTAGE	\$ 2,000.00
VERIZON WIRELESS	#9776046044	\$ 5.60





		Charles and	
VILLAGE PHARMACY		\$	82.82
WEBSTER COUNTY SHERIFF		\$	5,500.00
WHEELAND, MARY	PRIOR SERVICE	\$	15.00
WINDSTREAM NEBRASKA INC.	#090055846	\$	1,616.93
WOODWARD'S DISPOSAL SERV, INC.	NO8711-2217	\$	35.00
ABS FARMS	1/3 SCRAPER/	\$	31,200.00
AMERICAN FIRST AID & SAFETY	INV. #3-07714	\$	37.30
BARCO MUNICIPAL PRODUCTS INC	#IN-222954	\$	342.96
BARGEN, JERRY	PRIOR SERVICE	\$	36.00
BAUM HYDRAULICS COMPANY	INV. #1953071	\$	381.18
BLACK HILLS ENERGY	#5544 4908 92	\$	658.11
C & M SUPPLY, INC.	#43162	\$	12,265.66
CITY OF NELSON	ACT. #407100	\$	527.84
CITY OF SUPERIOR UTILITIES	ACT. #1795	\$	241.49
COOPERATIVE PRODUCERS INC	#0000404742	\$	3,833.55
CORNHUSKER CLEANING SYSTEMS INC	INV. #505313	\$	95.41
DEWEESE SAND & GRAVEL INC	INV. #363913	\$	26,550.13
FAIMON, PAUL	PRIOR SERVICE	۶ \$	18.00
•			
FRIESEN MOTOR SERVICE	INV. #289377	\$ \$	55.00 399.80
HOLIDAY INN HOMETOWN LEASING	WARREN	\$ \$	
	PYMT. #003		138.50
INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEMS	INV.#222233046	\$	562.80
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL	INV. #10196927	\$	1,971.00
KENNY'S LUMBER AND FARM SUPPLY	AR INV.#148387	\$	282.39
KIMBALL MIDWEST	INV. #5339193	\$	475.10
KULLY PIPE & STEEL SUPPLY	INV. #661508	\$	97.42
LAWRENCE VILLAGE	SHOP WATER	\$	38.25
LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC.	#9304540447	\$	704.56
MAINELLI WAGNER & ASSOCIATES INC	DEC. CONSULT.	\$	23,312.52
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS	#19238625	\$	6,406.05
MATHESON TRI-GAS INC	INV.#14577001	\$	427.60
MICHAEL TODD & COMPANY INC	INV. #154550	\$	3,404.63
NEBRASKA SALT & GRAIN CO	INV. #41599	\$	2,925.61
NEWMAN TRAFFIC SIGNS	#TI-0305523	\$	610.76
NMC EXCHANGE LLC	#CUI318379	\$	703.57
PETRO-PLUS, INC.	#042245	\$	187.35
POWERPLAN	INV. #640897	\$	1,491.76
QUILL CORP.	INV. #2978466	\$	50.99
RADIANT HEATING SYSTEMS, INC.	INV. #49366	\$	285.00
REEVE,NORMAN	PRIOR SERVICE	\$	12.00
RUSKIN VILLAGE	SHOP WATER	\$	30.80
SCHMIDT MACHINE	VALVE JOB	\$	292.50
SHOPKO STORES OPERATING CO., LLC	TRAN. #5861	\$	64.86
SOUTH CENTRAL ELECTRIC	INV. #2155	\$	200.00
SOUTH CENTRAL PUBLIC POWER DIST	ACT. #6807001	\$	1,122.20
SUPERIOR ACE HARDWARE	INV. #170098/1	\$	1,183.24
SUPERIOR IMPLEMENT, INC.	INV. #IS24788	\$	322.56





SUPERIOR MOTOR PARTS,INC	INV. #288874	\$ 1,063.95
SUPERIOR OUTDOOR POWER CENTER	INV. #32921	\$ 40.54
SUPERIOR PUBLISHING CO., INC.	11/17/2016	\$ 162.13
THERMO KING CHRISTENSEN	INV. #300203	\$ 293.32
WERNER CONSTRUCTION LLC	PROJECT 522	\$ 17,729.20
WESTOVER ROCK & SAND, INC.	INV. #7654	\$ 15,604.78
WILSON,TOM,A.	PRIOR SERVICE	\$ 25.00
WINDSTREAM NEBRASKA INC.	#090055798	\$ 182.53
VERIZON WIRELESS	#9777416722	\$ 345.47
MID-AMERICAN BENEFITS, INC.	12/7/2016	\$ 56,131.19
REGION III BEHAVIORAL HLT.SERV	INV. #110	\$ 2,767.38
WINDSTREAM NEBRASKA INC.	#090670617	\$ 947.23
SOUTH CENTRAL PUBLIC POWER DIST	ACT. #106001	\$ 226.44
WINDSTREAM NEBRASKA INC.	#090670617	\$ 487.96